

WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT AUTHORITY 600 Fifth Street, NW, Washington, DC 20001-2651 AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1	AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION	2. EFFECTIVE D	DATE		
١.	Amendment No. 001	(Same as block 17)			
3.	ISSUED BY PURCHASING SECTION	4. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than block 3)			
	Office of Procurement and Materials				
	Celena Cochrane –(202) 962-2153				
5.	CONTRACTOR		6. FORM TYPE		
	NAME AND ADDRESS		(Check only one)	00	
			Amendment Of Solicitation No.FQ151 Date 05/06/2015 (See block 7)		
			Date <u>U3/U6/2013</u> (See block 7)	,	
(Street, city, county, state,			MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT NO		
and Zip Code)			Date(See block 9	,	
7	THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO A	MENDMENTS (OF SOLICITATIONS		
	The above numbered solicitation is amende	d as set forth in block	k 10. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers lis extends	ended,	
	is not extended. Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation, or as				
amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By signing and returning 1 copies of this amendment: (b) by acknowledging receipt of					
this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) by separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and					
amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE ISSUING OFFICE PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If, by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already					
submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided such telegram makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment,					
and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.					
8. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)					
ο.	ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIAT	ION DATA III 16	auneu)		
9. THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS					
This Change Order is issued pursuant to					
	The Changes set forth in block 10 are made to the above numbered contract/order.				
	The above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation				
	data, etc.) set forth in block 10.				
	Supplemental Agreement is entered into pursuant to authority modifies the above numbered contract as set forth in block 10.				
10. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION					
1) This Amendment transmits Clarifications and Interpretations to RFP No. FQ15180.					
1) This Amendment transmits Clarifications and Interpretations to RFP No. FQ15180.					
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in block 6, as heretofore changed, remain unchanged and in full force and effect.					
11.	CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR IS REQUIRE MODIFICATION AND RETURN	COPIES	CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR IS NOT REQUIRED TO DOCUMENT	SIGN I HIS	
	TO ISSUING OFFICE.	001120	DOGGINENT		
12. NAME OF CONTRACTOR/OFFICE			15. WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT AUTHORITY		
	/ VI // AMAH				
	BY(Si_net up of seven or therized to sign	-01	(Signature of Contracting Officer)		
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer) 13. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 14. DATE SIGNED 16. NAME OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 17. DATE SIGNED					
'	S. A. MILLAND THE OF STORET (1996 of plint)	, DATE GIGIALD	The state of the s		
			Allison Robertson	70115	
				00 11 3	

CLARIFICATIONS OR INTERPRETATIONS RFP No.FQ15180

 QUESTION OR COMMENT: I am reading the requirements for your Ballistic Vest bid (FQ15180) and I noticed the following paragraph: Introduction

The Metro Transit Police Department (MTPD) intends to purchase N.I.J. Standard 0101.06 threat level 2A and 3A concealable and outer tactical ballistic vest and accessories. MTPD is seeking a vendor to be the single point of contact for the entire lifecycle of the ballistic vest. The vendor must have repair facility not to exceed a distance of the capital beltway by 30 miles. The vendor must offer a 6 month total satisfaction guarantee.

My Officer's Only staff members are wondering what type of repairs you believe may be necessary. We are also wondering if the department is willing to waive that requirement? If so, we would enjoy the opportunity to bid an economical yet incredibly safe and proven vest.

CLARIFICATION OR INTERPRETATION: The type of repair we have experienced in the past are repairs to the outer carrier; typically a tear or a patch to the outer carrier in an area that makes repetitive contact with a duty belt or equipment holstered on a duty belt. The requirement for the repair facility will not be waived.

2. QUESTION OR COMMENT: I was not able to find any minimum or maximum quantities in the solicitation. I am sure I am just missing it in 101 pages. If it is not too much to ask, can you please give me the estimated quantities (minimum and maximum) for this solicitation.

CLARIFICATION OR INTERPRETATION: Please refer to section 23.TYPE OF CONTRACT. The minimum amount is \$500 and the maximum amount paid to any contractor as the result of this contract awarded during the Base Period (or any Option Period) shall not exceed \$250,000 per year.

3. QUESTION OR COMMENT: Ca we request an exception to having the repair facility not to exceed a distance of the capital beltway by 30 miles.

CLARIFICATION OR INTERPRETATION: The intent for the 30 miles distance is to have a facility close to WMATA to minimize the time our officers are out because their vest is being repaired. Please provide a plan on how quickly you can perform the repair or if the repair can be perform at WMATA.